M

L-L VIEW
1680

@M

140

1540

20

P150x4=600 fori ¢12

170 170

P150x4=600 fori 812

20

40

1475

20
10

65

3 + -+

£ 3 3

Water OUTLET é

SIDE VIEW

|::> -+

(1635
\ o
+ +

sIDE VIEI¥:>

4

1500 fori 912

P150x10

160
3120

+

1500 fori 812

P150x10

+ + +

+ +

+

Y1+

R * Jad
/N (ea) |

LEN

Y
844
N \

DRAIN & PLU '_-1
91/4" Gas \ oo & P1uc a1” cas VIEW _WITHOUT FI

TR T0 CLRFY /7

170

190

3350

g=_=lm|1| Water INLET
INNER _COl

o Q}
8 8
S Y S S —— e ——— -
02 LOOSE PN16 |
4 8
=iz LTER N
M- VE RIGHT SIDE
LEFT SIDE

73

3277+10

150

SIDE  VIEW
260 200
= 173 =
o
)
T
| | Water OUTLET
| |
L
&
| |
| |
NLALTER
| |
| |
| |
0ol AIR
-—

i

135

FLOOR

COILS DESCRIPTION
EXCHANGERS TYPE P40-16 AR 6R 78T 1475A CuNi—Cu 2.5Pa  NC.33
AR DIRECTION HORIZONTAL
TUBES CuNi90/10 — N'468 916x0.70
FIN Cu — Thk. 0,10
FRAME Aisi316 — Thk. 30/10_20/10
HEADERS & BRANCH CuNi®0/10 #2"% — FLANGE ASI316 EN 1092-1 TYPE 02 LOOSE_PN16
WEIGHT ~730 Kg
PED TESTING PED2014/68/EU — Art. 4.3
SECTION *Y-Y" WITHOUT FILTER TO CLARIFY
T g
T w0
37.5 P100x14=1400 15Hole 815 37.5
1475
7T T~ -
Ve DETAIL A" AN
, (Section "X") \\
A
| =N
| &l o I
'
\ [l
\ L /
N\ 4/
N ///
— - CONNECTION
SIDE
TAG SERVICE CLASSIFICATION LEFT_CONNECTION
HEX-VESD1006 FORWARD ENGINE ROOM W RIGHT CONNECTION
HEX-VES01007 FORWARD ENGINE ROOM W
HEX-VES02008 AFT ENGINE ROOM w RIGHT CONNECTION
NOTE: HEX-VES02008 AFT ENGINE ROOM w LEFT CONNECTION
DRAWN LEFT SIDE CONNECTION MODEL.
RIGHT SIDE CONNECTION MODEL IS SIMETRIC.
E | UPDATED 02/08/19 | ATR MRH MRH
D | UPDATED 29/07/19 | ATR MRH MRH
C FOR INFO./COMMENTS 16/11/18 FSS MRH MRH
B FOR INFO./COMMENTS 24/08/18 FSS MRH MRH
A FOR INFO./COMMENTS 07/08/17 JCR MRH MRH
REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN VERIFIED APPROVED
PROJECT: “
AVANTE 2200 E —
O 1
FRIZONIA
DESCRIPTION: DRAWING NUMBER:
SCALE: FORMAT: SHEET:
NTS A3 01,/07




N~
a @)
L
> ~
e O
= Iz ||| | O
Mmu r | ¥ ¥ (& |ao @) ..
= SISIEIEIE < — |5
s o ¢
I
25, 0 g | @
|
) w N
L M
=2 Tz |z |||z N (@) <
Oy XX |¥ || |w <
Z <
—_ N O B
€3 - S
o | z o
= o L
x e |o v |x | L AR
E = |0 |n |0 K el
< |< [L [ [» |O s %)
. v = 5 —
AT _ AR Sl < P
RN R R AR — 219 1% (815 o
T T s i g (DD d
SO AR LA AR R TR L R AT T VRSRERA FL AR RASAAR LRV L RERSRR LT R VAR VR .
// /// N X /f// // //////// ////// /////f/f /////// ALY V ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ E N
AR L (@) o | |d |© |© (- W Ll
LR R R R ] y w & M _H < —
DR RN R < <C
LR RIRER SN R o |N [1 | o |O
I T T I [a'd O
R R TRT = Ia) )
AR RN
H T [Sa
QAR
A M
D~
S LI m
A s T T —
& v
= A
> O =
T \ @) O
0l ln|n @\ O
=== N
HE
» SIS L e
(2 S |5 Ll
S 5k = -
zZ
ol|o|o|F = =
) 00| |L (L |a ..
W Wiz |z |z |7 <C pd
ElE|l=l=ls XK o) A
=) < | <C @) ~
Q0 x| |0 | = Lo
— A ajolo|o|W |G o N
[ DD ([ |w |Oa ! o
P 12 O
2 2 S ;
L ajo|(m
< X |a o

REINFORCEMENT

FRAME

ONE SET FOR EACH
IN THE HEX FRAME

FLAT WASHER M10

BOLT M10

HEX FRAME
NOTE

NRRRRER
NIRRT
A
NRREN

DRILL

IR R TR

ISOMETRIC VIEW

ALY NN
RN a/f// \\ ///tlat a/ff

DR R IRRERRR R R R RRRNRET
Q N nikmnikse
\

AAEHIIRTRHITNNRIGRGRN RN
NN AR AR AN
DL RO U R R N

WY WA NNy AW SN

0

X R
/ NSRS HRERII RN

<

FIXING DETAIL
M /

HEX-VES01006
~
Q
+
(

22«2u,no:Z.°n2nZ:QZ:%:Z:ﬁ:&:::\h Vat

—
(a4
o
ol
ol
)
wn
A
—
=
=

BOX PLATE
NUT M10

PLATE

SAFETY WASHER M10

L






